
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006631-2021 

Contract

Provision of delivery of IAPT High Intensity Therapy
(HIT) and Psychological Wellbeing Practitioner (PWP)
education across Yorkshire and the Humber

Health Education England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-006631

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a158  

Published 31 March 2021, 11:50am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Health Education England

1st Floor, Blenheim House, Duncombe Street

Leeds

LS1 4PL

Contact

Mr Anthony Oba

Email

anthony.oba@hee.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006631-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006631-2021
mailto:anthony.oba@hee.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 9

+44 7500100580

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://hee.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://hee.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of delivery of IAPT High Intensity Therapy (HIT) and Psychological Wellbeing
Practitioner (PWP) education across Yorkshire and the Humber

Reference number

DN472290

https://hee.nhs.uk/
https://hee.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 9

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73200000 - Research and development consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Improving Access to Psychological Therapies (IAPT) programme began in 2008 and has
transformed treatment of adult anxiety disorders and depression in England. Over 900,000
people now access IAPT services each year, and the Five Year Forward View for Mental
Health committed to expanding services further, alongside improving quality.

IAPT services provide evidence-based treatments for people with anxiety and depression and
are characterised by three things:

1.Evidenced based psychological therapies: with the therapy delivered by fully trained and
accredited practitioners, matched to the mental health problem and its intensity and
duration designed to optimize outcomes. From April 2018 all clinical commissioning groups
are required to offer IAPT services integrated with physical healthcare pathways.

2.Routine outcome monitoring: so that the person having therapy and the clinician offering it
have up-to-date information on an individual’s progress. This supports the development of a
positive and shared approach to the goals of therapy and as this data is anonymized and
published this promotes transparency in service performance encouraging improvement.

3.Regular and outcomes focused supervision so practitioners are supported to continuously
improve and deliver high quality care.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £409,500

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 9

Provision for delivery of IAPT Psychological Wellbeing Practitioner (PWP) education across
Yorkshire and the Humber

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80300000 - Higher education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision for delivery of IAPT Psychological Wellbeing Practitioner (PWP) education across
Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision for delivery of IAPT High Intensity Therapist (HIT) education across Yorkshire and
the Humber



Page 5 to 9

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80300000 - Higher education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision for delivery of IAPT High Intensity Therapist (HIT) education across Yorkshire and
the Humber

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 061-146756

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN472290_1

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 July 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:146756-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 9

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bradford University

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £139,500

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN472290_2

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 8 to 9

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 July 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Hull

Hull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £270,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Health Education England

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-06T08:17:46+0100
	TCPDF




